tobacco manufacturing firms in Enugu State.  Descriptive survey design 
approach was adopted. A total population of 2342 selected staff of the study 
firms. Sample size of three   hundred and thirty (330) using Freund and 
William's statistic formula at 5 percent margin of error was adopted. Two 
hundred and eighty-one (281) staff returned the questionnaire and 
accurately filled.  Data was presented and analyzed by mean score and 
standard deviation using Sprint Likert Scale. The hypotheses were analyzed 
using Z- test. The study revealed that Pension scheme had positive effect on

[...]

Contributory Pension Scheme has helped to 
attract and retain qualified workers, to ascertain 
the effects of contributory pension scheme on 
workers morale and satisfaction. The study 
combined Co relational and Cross Sectional 
Survey research design. The population of the 
study is Six Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty 
(6850) comprising of the staff of five Federal 
Universities in South East Nigeria. The sample 
size was determined using the Taro Yamane 
statistical formula. The data for the study was 
obtained from the respondents with the help of 
structured questionnaire and were tested with

[...]

data was the administration of questionnaire. A 
total population of 2342 selected staff of the 
study organisations. The adequate sample size 
of three hundred and thirty (330) using Freund 
and William's statistic formula at 5 percent 
margin of error. Two hundred and eighty-one 
(281) staff returned the questionnaire and 
accurately filled. That gave 85 percent response 
rate. The validity of the instrument was tested 
using content analysis and the result was good. 
The reliability was tested using the Pearson 
correlation coefficient (r).